

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 1 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6865/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2011 in WP
No.7962/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HOTEL PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha,Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for condonation of
delay of 213 days in refiling the Special Leave
Petition.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and
perused the application supported by affidavit.

Delay is condoned.

Counsel for the petitioner shall provide
legible copy of page no. 241, which is a copy of
the order dated 12.4.2006 within two days.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(MADHU SAXENA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR