

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2012 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2012
CC 7321/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2011 in WP No.7962/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VICKY RESTAURANT & BAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP)
WITH SLP(C)No.13764/2012
(with appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and office
report)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C).....CC 7321/12

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice, both on the application for
condonation of delay, as also on the Special
Leave Petition, returnable two weeks after the
summer vacation.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Let the matters be listed on the
returnable date.

Let both the matters be heard together.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar