

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8992/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2012 in WP No.2883/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HIRADEVI GHANSHYAM DUBE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board.

Learned counsel submits that on 4th March, 2013, when notice
was issued, a direction was given for the matter to be tagged
with SLP(C)No.5430 of 2013. It should have been directed to be
tagged along with SLP(C)No.15953 of 2012.

Let the Order of 4th March, 2013, be corrected accordingly.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|

|