

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15953/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2011
in WP No. 7962/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)
VICKY RESTAURANT & BAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file additional documents and interim
relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13764/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For final disposal)
SLP(C) No. 8992/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the ground of illness of arguing counsel for the
petitioner, list these matters after two weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.