

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 35297/2012,35297/2012, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13764/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2011 in WP No. 7962/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

HOTEL PRIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15953/2012 (IX)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2012)

SLP(C) No. 8992/2013 (IX)

Date : 10-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacation.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER