

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.16  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13764/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2011 in  
WP No.7962/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

HOTEL PRIYA, A PROPRIETORSHIP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.15953/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8992/2013 (IX)

Date : 18-02-2022 These matters were called on for pronouncement of  
Judgment today.

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Som, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.  
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A.A. Bhasme, Adv.  
Mr. Vishrov Mukerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.M. Joseph and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat.

Leave granted.

The Civil Appeals are allowed, in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment placed on the file.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER